N้อ์นี้ce: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Form CP-4 March 2009 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

K.A.R. 82-3-117 API No. 15 - 003-21,982 -0000 OPERATOR: License #: 30993 M.A.E. Resources, Inc Snot Description: \_\_ nese Sec. 21 Twp. 22 S. R. 19 Address 1: P O Box 304 3.200 ZOZI Feet from South ine of Section ( Address 2: \_\_\_ 220 249 Feet from V East / West Line of Section ( City: Parker State: KS Zip: 66072 + 0304 Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: Contact Person: Becky Johnson Phone: (913 ) 898-3221 NE NW SE SW Type of Well: (Check one) Oil Well Gas Well OG D&A Cathodic County: Anderson Water Supply Well Other: SWD Permit #:\_\_\_ Lease Name: Rook Well #: 14 ENHR Permit #: \_ Date Well Completed: 6/26/82 If not, is well log attached? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No The plugging proposal was approved on: 11/4/09 Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) by: Clayton Tittle (KCC District Agent's Name) Squirrrel Depth to Top: Bottom: \_\_\_ Plugging Commenced: 11/5/09 Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Completed: 11/5/09 \_ Depth to Top: \_ Bottom: \_\_\_\_ Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil. Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production) Setting Depth Pulled Out Formation Content Casing Size surface 6 1/4" 20' 2 7/8" 865 conductor 11/5/09 production Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Established rate. Mixed & pumped 28 sacks Portland A, 2% gel down 1" to TD. Filled casing to surface Pulled 1:out Topped off well. Fastened hose to top of well and pressured to 1200 PSI with regment. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Closed valve. DEC 17 2009 CONSERVATION DIVISION. WICHITA, KS Name: Consolidated Oil Well Services Plugging Contractor License #: 33961 Address 2: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Address 1: P O Box 884 City: Chanute Phone: (620 ) 431-9210 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: M.A.E. Resources, Inc. State of Kansas Employee of Operator or Operator on above-described well, Becky Johnson being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



ticket number 20225

LOCATION Offary

FOREMAN Alan Maker

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

## FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT RÉPORT

5		CEIVIE				
DATE		L NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-5-09	3209 Rook	#14	1SE 21	1 22	19	M
CUSTOMER	Resources		TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	SS		51/2	Aland	TROCK#	DRIVER
P.o.B	0x 304		308	Ken H		
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	HRA /TID3	Can t	<del> </del>	
Parker	155	1,6072	503	Chack		
JOB TYPE OL	4 C HOLE SIZE	HOLE DEP	TH	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT 2	1/8
CASING DEPTH	900 DRILL PIPE	TUBING	1.01		OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH		WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in				
DISPLACEMENT			* *	RATE 6	p.m	
REMARKS:	stablished va	te. Mixed	L + pu	moed 2	8 6x	
Portla	nd "A" 290 GE	down	1" at	cusine	TD. F	illes
Casine	to Surfect.	Pulled 1"	out 7	OPPED	off 1	NP.11.
Fuste	shed hose 1	to top of	well	+ pred	ssyred	to
1200	RSI with c	ement. C	105-pd	valle.		
					- ,	
$\underline{}$ 33	3 sx total					
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			. <del></del> <u></u>		
				10.	11	1
				New	NINIC	row_
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION	of SERVICES or PR	ODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5405N	ł	PUMP CHARGE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		RIOM
5406	40	MILEAGE				138.00
3407A	Ya Min	ton mile	5			148.00
5502C	1/2	Water	truck	· <u> </u>		141.00
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
11045	325K	cement				4010.40
111833	(02#	52		un are er		992
		70	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	****		1.10
				D	CEIVED	
	KANSAS CORF				PRATION COMMISSI	ON
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		+		<del>DEC</del>	<del>1 7 2009</del>	
	<del></del>	WD #2318	341			
		,		CONSER W	VATION DIVISIO CHITA, KS	<u> </u>
			<del></del>			
				A - 3m		
				6.8%	SALES TAX	3831
Ravin 3737		<u> </u>			ESTIMATED	
	Budcol	Ł			TOTAL	17416
<b>AUTHORIZTION</b>	V) APOC COS	TITLE			DATE	